Date of

Last Name, First Name | Date of Request [Request Responsive Documents Date of Response | Completed Notes Time to Complete
Acknowledgement
Dander, Dave 1/6/2022 FOI letter 1/6/2022 1/6/2022 Complete 0
Brown, Andrew 1/10/2022  for municipal CRF expenditures 1/12/2022 expenditure documents 1/12/2022 Complete 2
Haddadin, Jim 1/10/2022  municipal CRF expenditures 1/11/2022 expenditure documents 1/12/2022 Complete 2
LaChapelle, Jason 1/10/2022  security camera 1/10/2022 camera footage 1/21/2022 Complete Paid in full 11
Bouchard, Deanna 1/11/2022  Voting info 1/13/2022 Voting info 1/13/2022 Complete Town Clerk fulfilled FOI request 2
Lambert, DeAva 1/20/2022  Conservation Comm audio 1/20/2022 audio files 1/21/2022 Complete 1
All d tt ; Municipal Electi
Bouchard, Deanna 2/2/2022 correspondences sentto Press, unicipal Hlection, 2/7/2022 lawsuit docs 2/7/2022 Complete Town clerk provided documentation re FOI request 5
Recanvas, Recount, CT lawsuit Rudko vs. Wagner
McNair, James 2/11/2022  Grand List 2/14/2022 Grand List 2/14/2022 Complete 3
Paquette, Katherine 2/20/2022  Town Hall Mtg info 2/21/2022 Does not qualify as FOI 2/21/2022 Complete 1
Reynolds, Vanessa 3/16/2022  Farm customs, standards, regulations re farm animals 3/23/2022 documents provided 3/30/2022 Complete 14
Benjamin, Edmund 4/4/2022 Delinquent Property taxes for 2020, 2021, 2022 4/5/2022 Real Estate Docs 4/5/2022 Complete 1
all correspondences bet ARPA chair D. Koji -applicants, govern
Bouchard, Deanna 4/13/2022 . P . ! )i -appll » BOV 4/14/2022 ARPA documents 4/18/2022 Complete 5
officials, businesses, etc.
All d bet FS Bisbik d Dave Koji f
Bouchard, Deanna 4/14/2022 No\(/:ozrrespon ence between 1shikos and Lave Roji trom 4/14/2022 Thumbdrive 5/19/2022 Complete came into office rejected thumb drive 35
Inspect; any and all correspondence pertaining to Sewer and
Water Bacon Academy Subcommittee; records, water/sewer .
Bouchard, Deanna 4/19/2022 . . 4/20/2022 documents provided 4/27/2022 Complete Completed one box accounts for two 8
bills, reports or correspondence written by town staff who
previously investigated the issue.
Full extract report of newly registered republicans, January 1 to P . .
Rudko, Taras 4/21/2022 . L 4/21/2022 verifification under review registrars
April 21, 2022. Include all party affiliations
Bouchard, Deanna 4/29/2022  Allinfo/correspondense between FS Bisbikos and Andrew Day 5/2/2022 email correspondence w Andrew Day 5/2/2022 Complete 3
All corresFS, BOS, ARPAmembers, Attorney Ritter, re long term
Bouchard, Deanna 4/29/2022 ! ! ! y RITEer, & 5/2/2022 email date, documents 5/2/2022 Complete 3
recovery Comm,ARPA Com, POSSIBLE DUPLICATE
Bouchard, Deanna 4/29/2022  All ARPA Grant funding applications 5/2/2022 Link provided through Colch website 5/2/2022 Complete 3
Request for video footage from Town Hall lobby and Parking lot
Domeika, Amy 5/2/2022 Wed April 27, 22 bet 3pm to 8pm., Text message from FS and 5/3/2022 5/3/2022 Complete Has not provided payment 1
any employee from April 28-April 29,2022
McNair, James 5/2/2022 Marli Rudko events info 5/3/2022 5/3/2022 Complete 1
McNair, James 5/5/2022 Termination letter executive assist M. Rudko 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 Complete 0
Rudko, Marli 5/5/2022 video request 4/256:00am-4/2910pm and alarm report 5/9/2022 10/24/2022 Complete Alarm Report Provided; videos inconclusive 172
All d bet FS A. Bisbik ber of offi
Bouchard, Deanna 5/6/2022 correspondence between ISbikos or member ot office 5/10/2022 under review
staff from Nov 2, 22 to now
all correspondence to all internal and external pts of contact
Rudko, Marli 5/6/2022 P ' X P 5/9/2022 under review
from mrudko@colchesterct.gov
H Ri Job D Direct tti istant, HR
Bouchard, Deanna 5/9/2022 - umanResources Job Bescr, Director, partime assistant, 5/10/2022 11/16/2022 Complete job descriptions emailed 191
Coordinator
All correspondence between FS, office staf, Dave Koji re ARPA
Bouchard, Deanna 5/9/2022 o P W » o »vave ol 5/10/2022 scanned documents sent by email 10/7/2022 Complete scanned documents sent 10/7/22 151
applications re R. Fuller 4/3/22
igned d twT f Colchester & State Social
Bouchard, Deanna 5/9/2022 5|gn? vendor agreement w Town of Lolchester ate socia 5/10/2022 10/11/2022 Complete emailed document/contract 155
Services re: LIHWAP
Entire video file/s of the Human Resoures office; during
Rudko, Marli 5/9/2022 business hours Monday, April 25, 2022 and ending Wednesday, 5/10/2022 10/24/2022 Complete M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable 168
April 27, 2022 (Part 1/3)
Entire video file/s of the Human Resoures office; during
Rudko, Marli 5/9/2022 business hours Monday, May 2, 2022 starting at 3:50pm and 5/10/2022 10/24/2022 Complete M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable 168
ending at the close of business (Part 2/3)
Entire video file/s for Town Hall second floor halll footage Ma
Rudko, Marli 5/9/2022 5 2|02;“(Part ;/g) W g y 5/10/2022 10/24/2022 Complete M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable 168
H tgs 4/25/221, 4/27/22 il dated 4/26/22
Rudko, Marli 5/9/2022  Human resource mtgs 4/25/221,4/27/22, email dated 4/26/ 5/10/2022 10/19/2022 Complete 163
re hostile work environment
Corresondence between FS A. Bisbikos/James McNair/staff
Bouchard, Deanna 44691 members W isbikos/. ir/ 44691 12/14/2022 Complete emailed requested info 218
McNair, James 5/13/2022  requesting documentation for police removal of M. Rudko 5/13/2022 email date 5/13/22 from FS 5/13/2022 Complete 0
Employee handbook, policies, hiring d ts, review of
Rudko, Marli 5/16/2022  POyeenandbook, POIICIEs, Nrng documents, review o 10/19/2022 received through M. Ritter 10/19/2022 Complete 156

customs, practice re employees




Bouchard, Deanna

Brown, Andrew

Bouchard, Deanna

Brown, Andrew
Brown, Andrew

McNair, James
Bouchard, Deanna

Welles, Brandi
Bouchard, Deanna

Bouchard, Deanna

Farrell, John

McNair, James
McNair, James
McNair, James

Farrell, John

LaChapelle, Jason
LaChapelle, Jason
LaChapelle, Jason

LaChapelle, Jason
Bouchard, Deanna
Otte, Emilia
Otte, Emilia

Bouchard, Deanna

Bouchard, Deanna

Bouchard, Deanna

Otte, Emilia
Otte, Emilia
Wyatt, Doug

Bouchard, Deanna

Otte, Emilia
Bouchard, Deanna

Bouchard, Deanna

5/18/2022
5/18/2022

5/20/2022

5/23/2022
5/25/2022
6/3/2022

6/6/2022

6/7/2022
6/16/2022
6/27/2022

7/1/2022

7/8/2022
7/15/2022
7/17/2022

7/18/2022

7/18/2022
7/20/2022
7/21/2022

7/21/2022
7/23/2022
8/9/2022
8/11/2022
8/12/2022

8/12/2022

8/12/2022

8/22/2022
8/24/2022
8/28/2022
9/14/2022

9/14/2022
9/18/2022
9/18/2022

All nonprofit ARPA appls/support docs, tax status, or exempt
status

ARPA applications

Any correspondence between FS (Andreas Bisbikos) and any
UHY consultant and/ or ARPA chair Dave Koji,; in regards to one
ARPA non-profit application, Save the kid denied by ARPA
committee and UHY consultant Stacey Farber (5/17/2021) [Part
2/2]

questions re ARPA members'applications, and CBA rejection

Grant application for Sky Realty

police reports re: employee removal by police, MRudko BOS
letter re misconduct, all corres 2/5BAvsLedyard game
Request to inspect re: explanatory test budget question &
answers, prep/approval

All doc Re Empowering Tomorrow Fndn since 2021, fund
provide, future funding/Abundent LifeChurch

Review FOI Log Book

Info about Library patron complaint book Who is RuPaul
leading FS to remove book from circulation

Communication with First Selectman (Andreas Bisbikos) and
Kevin Harris

Cragin Policy

Department Policies

Legal opinion

McNair correspondence w FS since start of administration, list
of requests by McNair andy documents send to McNair as a
ersult of FIA requests

All Communications between FS Andreas Bisbikos & J. McNair,
including FB, dates McNair visited FS office

Communications between FS Andreas Bisbikos and Shipman &
Goodwin

All communications re: Who is RuPaul book, log of those who
discussed book controversy

All corrpondence bet FS, staff and FOI coordinator and James D
McNair from Nov 15

McNair release legal correspondence

Zoom links for Board of Finance meetings, July 27, August 4,
and August 10

ARPA committee/discussions

Corresondence between FS A. Bisbikos and Koji re: depts
Emails, letters to Town Staff/Depts from FS on 8/6/22
threatening and forbidding communication w ARPA Chair or
Committee TIME: 9:37 AM

Correspondence to Town Staff/Dept Heads from FS to ARPA
Chair Koji or any member of ARPA threatening and forbidding
them from communication while FS is away_5:06pm

Audio/ video from 08/18/2022 Board of Selectman Meeting
Email addressed to town department regarding the budget
freeze (Part 2/2)

Bulkely Hill investigation

All correspondencce between M. Rudko, HR Director Shannon
Ramsby

All job applications and resumes the town has received; from
August 1, 2020 through August 1, 2022

Current list of Town Hall employees with start date

A list of former employees who left employment since Bisbikos
Adm took over town hall

5/21/2022

5/23/2022
5/25/2022
6/3/2022

6/9/2022

6/9//22
6/21/2022

7/9/2022
7/16/2022
7/14/2022

7/22/2022

7/20/2022

7/20/2022

7/23/2022
8/10/2022
8/16/2022
9/23/2022

9/23/2022

9/23/2022

8/25/2022
8/25/2022
8/29/2022
9/23/2022

9/19/2022
9/19/2022
9/19/2022

provided linksto view applications

scanned documents sent by email

government documentation

Jack Faski sent info

no responsive doc avail, BOS not authorized

empowering email
FOI log book

documents provided

FS communications

provide legal opinion

Outlook Exchange File

Outlook Exchange File
pdf provided
pdf provided

Outlook Exchange File
No request stated
Link provided through Colchester website

FS commnications

documents provided

documents provided

Waiting on D. Bates
FS commnications

Investigative documents

List provided by email

5/23/2022

10/5/2022

5/25/2022
6/3/2022

6/9/2022

7/29/2022
6/21/2022
10/14/2022

7/27/2022

7/18/2022
7/16/2022
7/14/2022

10/19/2022

10/19/2022
7/27/2022
10/14/2022

10/19/2022
7/23/2022
8/18/2022
8/24/2022

10/14/2022

10/14/2022

11/16/2022
8/25/2022
9/20/2022
11/16/2022

12/5/2022

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete

Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete

Links provided through town website

updated request

Research shows video was never downloaded

documents scanned and emailed

Reached out for paring down - no response

sent email list

138

52

109

26
10

93

93

85

90

13

63

63

86

23
63

78



LaChapelle, Jason

LaChapelle, Jason

Rudko, Marli
LaChapelle, Jason

Rudko, Marli

Bouchard, Deanna

LaChapelle, Jason

Dubreuil, Glenn
Gustafson, Reed

Schuster, Steve

9/19/2022

09/27/2022

10/21/2022
11/18/2022

11/21/2022

11/22/2022

11/22/2022

11/25/2022
12/8/2022
12/9/2022

FY2021-22 Expenditures thru 6/31/22 incl all expenditures
added against 20/22 budget thru date fulfilled, 21-22 revenue
through 6/31/22 thru date request fulfilled

Communications bet FS and any person w a complaint filed by
T. Crowell on 9/19/22.All texts between FS and any peson in
regards to complaint filed by Tim Crowell on 9/19/22 and
MEUI/SEIU Local 506 union communications

Shipman & Goodwin legal cost

Communications bet any att and T of Colchester re: Sen Cent
proj /its funding as ref 10/25/22 in Senior Center Bldg Com
Mtg.

request video surveillance contract

to inspect all correspondence to Town Clerk's off re drafting of
legal motion bond resolution, legal notice for Town Mtg
11/4/21, and referendum vote 11/16/21 legal notices,
corresponden ,correspondence from FS, BOS/SCBC
,TownAttorney,Bond Counsel sent,rec' or copied

Any Communications bet town's bonding counsel&Town of Col
or the Senior Bldg Comm

Ballot question re: Senior Center Building re: resolution
question

Requesting a copy of entire personnel file

Legal fees for town and BOS from 2021-2022 from Shipman &
Goodwin

9/26/2022

9/28/2022

11/17/22
11/18/2022

11/21/2022

11/22/2022

11/22/2022

11/25/2022
12/11/2022
12/14/2022

Finance Director provided documents as requested

Correspondence to BOS re complaint sent 12/5/22

Atty Ritter prepared documents, emailed 11/17
email request to Chair Tarnowski for info

gave copy of Novus contract

Town Clerk will address

Information provided by Bond Counsel

Town Clerk will address

sent email and left message

10/5/2022

11/17/22
11/19/2022

11/21/2022

11/22/2022

12/8/2022
12/15/2022

Complete

Complete
Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

M. Ritter Prepared documents
T. Tarnowski emailed requested info

FS provided hard copy

Copies provided for viewing.

emailed requested info - Town Clerk
personnel file under review by town atty

Sent to Shipman & Goodwin 12/14/2022

16

13



