Last Name, First Name	Date of Request	Request	Date of	Responsive Documents	Date of Response	Completed	Notes	Time to Complete
Dander, Dave	1/6/2022	FOI letter	Acknowledgement 1/6/2022		1/6/2022	Complete		0
Brown, Andrew	1/10/2022	for municipal CRF expenditures	1/12/2022	expenditure documents	1/12/2022	Complete		2
Haddadin, Jim	1/10/2022	municipal CRF expenditures	1/11/2022	expenditure documents	1/12/2022	Complete		2
LaChapelle, Jason	1/10/2022	security camera	1/10/2022	camera footage	1/21/2022	Complete	Paid in full	11
Bouchard, Deanna	1/11/2022	Voting info	1/13/2022	Voting info	1/13/2022	Complete	Town Clerk fulfilled FOI request	2
Lambert, DeAva	1/20/2022	Conservation Comm audio	1/20/2022	audio files	1/21/2022	Complete	rown cierk fullilled i Offequest	1
Lambert, DeAva		All correspondences sent to press; Municipal Election,		addio files		complete		1
Bouchard, Deanna	2/2/2022	Recanvas, Recount, CT lawsuit Rudko vs. Wagner	2/7/2022	lawsuit docs	2/7/2022	Complete	Town clerk provided documentation re FOI request	5
McNair, James	2/11/2022	Grand List	2/14/2022	Grand List	2/14/2022	Complete		3
Paquette, Katherine	2/20/2022	Town Hall Mtg info	2/21/2022	Does not qualify as FOI	2/21/2022	Complete		1
Reynolds, Vanessa	3/16/2022	Farm customs, standards, regulations re farm animals	3/23/2022	documents provided	3/30/2022	Complete		14
Benjamin, Edmund	4/4/2022	Delinquent Property taxes for 2020, 2021, 2022	4/5/2022	Real Estate Docs	4/5/2022	Complete		1
Daughard Daanna	4/12/2022	all correspondences bet ARPA chair D. Koji -applicants, govern	4/14/2022	ADDA do sum ente	4/10/2022	Commista		г
Bouchard, Deanna	4/13/2022	officials, businesses, etc.	4/14/2022	ARPA documents	4/18/2022	Complete		5
		All correspondence between FS Bisbikos and Dave Koji from			- 1 - 1			
Bouchard, Deanna	4/14/2022	Nov 2	4/14/2022	Thumbdrive	5/19/2022	Complete	came into office rejected thumb drive	35
		Inspect; any and all correspondence pertaining to Sewer and						
		Water Bacon Academy Subcommittee; records, water/sewer						
Bouchard, Deanna	4/19/2022		4/20/2022	documents provided	4/27/2022	Complete	Completed one box accounts for two	8
		bills, reports or correspondence written by town staff who						
		previously investigated the issue.						
Rudko, Taras	4/21/2022	Full extract report of newly registered republicans, January 1 to	4/21/2022				verifification under review registrars	
		April 21, 2022. Include all party affiliations					· ·	
Bouchard, Deanna	4/29/2022	All info/correspondense between FS Bisbikos and Andrew Day	5/2/2022	email correspondence w Andrew Day	5/2/2022	Complete		3
,	, ,			,		·		
Bouchard, Deanna	4/29/2022	All corresFS, BOS, ARPAmembers, Attorney Ritter, re long term	5/2/2022	email date, documents	5/2/2022	Complete		3
Danishand Danisa	4/20/2022	recovery Comm, ARPA Com, POSSIBLE DUPLICATE	r /2 /2022	Link many ideal the never by Coloh was boile	F /2 /2022	Cl-t-		2
Bouchard, Deanna	4/29/2022	All ARPA Grant funding applications	5/2/2022	Link provided through Colch website	5/2/2022	Complete		3
		Request for video footage from Town Hall lobby and Parking lot						
Domeika, Amy	5/2/2022	Wed April 27, 22 bet 3pm to 8pm., Text message from FS and	5/3/2022		5/3/2022	Complete	Has not provided payment	1
•		any employee from April 28-April 29,2022					,	
McNair, James	5/2/2022	Marli Rudko events info	5/3/2022		5/3/2022	Complete		1
McNair, James	5/5/2022	Termination letter executive assist M. Rudko	5/5/2022		5/5/2022	Complete		0
Rudko, Marli	5/5/2022	video request 4/256:00am-4/2910pm and alarm report	5/9/2022		10/24/2022	Complete	Alarm Report Provided; videos inconclusive	172
Bouchard, Deanna	5/6/2022	All correspondence between FS A. Bisbikos or member of office	5/10/2022				under review	
bouchard, Deamia	3/0/2022	staff from Nov 2, 22 to now	3/10/2022				under review	
Rudko Marli	E /6/2022	all correspondence to all internal and external pts of contact	E/0/2022				under review	
Rudko, Marli	5/6/2022	from mrudko@colchesterct.gov	5/9/2022				under review	
Davidsand Daarina	F /0 /2022	Human Resources Job Descr, Director, parttime assistant, HR	F /40/2022		11/16/2022	Cl-t-	ish descriptions smalled	101
Bouchard, Deanna	5/9/2022	Coordinator	5/10/2022		11/16/2022	Complete	job descriptions emailed	191
		All correspondence between FS, office staf, Dave Koji re ARPA	- 1 - 1					
Bouchard, Deanna	5/9/2022	applications re R. Fuller 4/3/22	5/10/2022	scanned documents sent by email	10/7/2022	Complete	scanned documents sent 10/7/22	151
		signed vendor agreement w Town of Colchester & State Social						
Bouchard, Deanna	5/9/2022	Services re: LIHWAP	5/10/2022		10/11/2022	Complete	emailed document/contract	155
		Entire video file/s of the Human Resoures office; during						
Rudko, Marli	5/9/2022	business hours Monday, April 25, 2022 and ending Wednesday,	5/10/2022		10/24/2022	Complete	M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable	168
Kuuko, Marii	3/3/2022		3/10/2022		10/24/2022	Complete	ivi. Rudko did flot provide payment ili time - video dilavallable	100
		April 27, 2022 (Part 1/3)						
Deceller Manuli	F /0 /2022	Entire video file/s of the Human Resoures office; during	F /40/2022		10/24/2022	Cl-t-	NA Duality did not appoint a promonting time of the constraint in	160
Rudko, Marli	5/9/2022	business hours Monday, May 2, 2022 starting at 3:50pm and	5/10/2022		10/24/2022	Complete	M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable	168
		ending at the close of business (Part 2/3)						
Rudko, Marli	5/9/2022	Entire video file/s for Town Hall second floor hall footage May	5/10/2022		10/24/2022	Complete	M. Rudko did not provide payment in time - video unavailable	168
	-,-,	2, 2022 (Part 3/3)	-, -, -		-, , -		,,,,,,,	
Rudko, Marli	5/9/2022	Human resource mtgs 4/25/221, 4/27/22, email dated 4/26/22	5/10/2022		10/19/2022	Complete		163
rtaako, warn	3/ 3/ 2022	re hostile work environment	3/10/2022		10/13/2022	complete		103
Bouchard, Deanna	44691	Corresondence between FS A. Bisbikos/James McNair/staff	44691		12/14/2022	Complete	emailed requested info	218
	14 031	members	14 031		12/14/2022	complete	Citialieu Tequesteu IIIIU	210
McNair, James	5/13/2022	requesting documentation for police removal of M. Rudko	5/13/2022	email date 5/13/22 from FS	5/13/2022	Complete		0
Dudle Mari	E /16 /2022	Employee handbook, policies, hiring documents, review of	10/10/2022	received through M. Ditter	10/10/2022	Complete		156
Rudko, Marli	5/16/2022	customs, practice re employees	10/19/2022	received through M. Ritter	10/19/2022	Complete		156

Bouchard, Deanna	5/18/2022	All nonprofit ARPA appls/support docs, tax status, or exempt status					Links provided through town website	
Brown, Andrew	5/18/2022	ARPA applications Any correspondence between FS (Andreas Bisbikos) and any	5/21/2022	provided linksto view applications	5/23/2022	Complete		5
Bouchard, Deanna	5/20/2022	UHY consultant and/ or ARPA chair Dave Koji,; in regards to one ARPA non-profit application, Save the kid denied by ARPA committee and UHY consultant Stacey Farber (5/17/2021) [Part 2/2]		scanned documents sent by email	10/5/2022	Complete		138
Brown, Andrew	5/23/2022	questions re ARPA members'applications, and CBA rejection	5/23/2022	government documentation				
Brown, Andrew	5/25/2022	Grant application for Sky Realty	5/25/2022	Jack Faski sent info	5/25/2022	Complete		0
McNair, James	6/3/2022	police reports re: employee removal by police, MRudko BOS letter re misconduct, all corres 2/5BAvsLedyard game	6/3/2022		6/3/2022	Complete		0
Bouchard, Deanna	6/6/2022	Request to inspect re: explanatory test budget question & answers, prep/approval	6/9/2022	no responsive doc avail, BOS not authorized	6/9/2022	Complete		3
Welles, Brandi	6/7/2022	All doc Re Empowering Tomorrow Fndn since 2021, fund provide, future funding/Abundent LifeChurch	6/9//22	empowering email	7/29/2022	Complete		52
Bouchard, Deanna	6/16/2022	Review FOI Log Book	6/21/2022	FOI log book	6/21/2022	Complete		5
Bouchard, Deanna	6/27/2022	Info about Library patron complaint book <i>Who is RuPaul</i> leading FS to remove book from circulation		documents provided	10/14/2022	Complete		109
Farrell, John	7/1/2022	Communication with First Selectman (Andreas Bisbikos) and Kevin Harris		FS communications	7/27/2022	Complete		26
McNair, James	7/8/2022	Cragin Policy	7/9/2022		7/18/2022	Complete		10
McNair, James	7/15/2022	Department Policies	7/16/2022		7/16/2022	Complete		1
McNair, James	7/17/2022	Legal opinion	7/14/2022	provide legal opinion	7/14/2022	Complete		
Farrell, John	7/18/2022	McNair correspondence w FS since start of administration, list of requests by McNair andy documents send to McNair as a	7/22/2022	Outlook Exchange File	10/19/2022	Complete		93
r arren, som	771072022	ersult of FIA requests	772272022	Outlook Exchange The	10/15/2022	complete		55
LaChanollo Jacon	7/10/2022	All Communications between FS Andreas Bisbikos & J. McNair,	7/20/2022	Outlook Evebanga Fila	10/10/2022	Complete		93
LaChapelle, Jason	7/18/2022	including FB, dates McNair visited FS office	7/20/2022	Outlook Exchange File	10/19/2022	Complete		95
LaChapelle, Jason	7/20/2022	Communications between FS Andreas Bisbikos and Shipman & Goodwin	7/20/2022	pdf provided	7/27/2022	Complete		7
LaChapelle, Jason	7/21/2022	All communications re: <i>Who is RuPaul</i> book, log of those who discussed book controversy		pdf provided	10/14/2022	Complete		85
LaChapelle, Jason	7/21/2022	All corrpondence bet FS, staff and FOI coordinator and James D McNair from Nov 15		Outlook Exchange File	10/19/2022	Complete	updated request	90
Bouchard, Deanna	7/23/2022	McNair release legal correspondence	7/23/2022	No request stated	7/23/2022	Complete		0
Otte, Emilia	8/9/2022	Zoom links for Board of Finance meetings, July 27, August 4, and August 10	8/10/2022	Link provided through Colchester website	8/18/2022	Complete		9
Otte, Emilia	8/11/2022	ARPA committee/discussions	8/16/2022	FS commnications	8/24/2022	Complete		13
Bouchard, Deanna	8/12/2022	Corresondence between FS A. Bisbikos and Koji re: depts Emails, letters to Town Staff/Depts from FS on 8/6/22	9/23/2022		, ,	·		
Bouchard, Deanna	8/12/2022	threatening and forbidding communication w ARPA Chair or Committee TIME: 9:37 AM	9/23/2022	documents provided	10/14/2022	Complete		63
Bouchard, Deanna	8/12/2022	Correspondence to Town Staff/Dept Heads from FS to ARPA Chair Koji or any member of ARPA threatening and forbidding them from communication while FS is away <u>5:06pm</u>	9/23/2022	documents provided	10/14/2022	Complete		63
Otte, Emilia	8/22/2022	Audio/ video from 08/18/2022 Board of Selectman Meeting	8/25/2022	Waiting on D. Bates	11/16/2022	Complete	Research shows video was never downloaded	86
Otte, Emilia	8/24/2022	Email addressed to town department regarding the budget freeze (Part 2/2)	8/25/2022	FS commnications	8/25/2022	Complete		1
Wyatt, Doug	8/28/2022	Bulkely Hill investigation	8/29/2022	Investigative documents	9/20/2022	Complete		23
Bouchard, Deanna	9/14/2022	All correspondencce between M. Rudko, HR Director Shannon Ramsby	9/23/2022		11/16/2022	Complete	documents scanned and emailed	63
Otte, Emilia	9/14/2022	All job applications and resumes the town has received; from August 1, 2020 through August 1, 2022	9/19/2022				Reached out for paring down - no response	
Bouchard, Deanna	9/18/2022	Current list of Town Hall employees with start date	9/19/2022					
Bouchard, Deanna	9/18/2022	A list of former employees who left employment since Bisbikos	9/19/2022	List provided by email	12/5/2022	Complete	sent email list	78
·, ···	, ,	Adm took over town hall		,		,		-

LaChapelle, Jason	9/19/2022	FY2021-22 Expenditures thru 6/31/22 incl all expenditures added against 20/22 budget thru date fulfilled, 21-22 revenue through 6/31/22 thru date request fulfilled Communications bet FS and any person w a complaint filed by	9/26/2022	Finance Director provided documents as requested	10/5/2022	Complete		16
LaChapelle, Jason	09/27/2022	T. Crowell on 9/19/22.All texts between FS and any peson in regards to complaint filed by Tim Crowell on 9/19/22 and MEUI/SEIU Local 506 union communications	9/28/2022	Correspondence to BOS re complaint sent 12/5/22				
Rudko, Marli	10/21/2022	Shipman & Goodwin legal cost	11/17/22	Atty Ritter prepared documents, emailed 11/17	11/17/22	Complete	M. Ritter Prepared documents	2
LaChapelle, Jason	11/18/2022	Communications bet any att and T of Colchester re: Sen Cent proj /its funding as ref 10/25/22 in Senior Center Bldg Com Mtg.	11/18/2022	email request to Chair Tarnowski for info	11/19/2022	Complete	T. Tarnowski emailed requested info	1
Rudko, Marli	11/21/2022	request video surveillance contract	11/21/2022	gave copy of Novus contract	11/21/2022	Complete	FS provided hard copy	0
Bouchard, Deanna	11/22/2022	to inspect all correspondence to Town Clerk's off re drafting of legal motion bond resolution, legal notice for Town Mtg 11/4/21, and referendum vote 11/16/21 legal notices, corresponden, correspondence from FS, BOS/SCBC, TownAttorney,Bond Counsel sent,rec' or copied	11/22/2022	Town Clerk will address			Copies provided for viewing.	
LaChapelle, Jason	11/22/2022	Any Communications bet town's bonding counsel&Town of Col or the Senior Bldg Comm	11/22/2022	Information provided by Bond Counsel	11/22/2022	Complete		0
Dubreuil, Glenn	11/25/2022	Ballot question re: Senior Center Building re: resolution question	11/25/2022	Town Clerk will address	12/8/2022	Complete	emailed requested info - Town Clerk	13
Gustafson, Reed	12/8/2022	Requesting a copy of entire personnel file	12/11/2022		12/15/2022	Complete	personnel file under review by town atty	7
Schuster, Steve	12/9/2022	Legal fees for town and BOS from 2021-2022 from Shipman & Goodwin	12/14/2022	sent email and left message			Sent to Shipman & Goodwin 12/14/2022	